The Lancashire Cross Country Championships
at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2004

Under 13 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Under 13 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

7 Richard Shuttleworth13Matthew Wadsworth
26 Jack Field
19 Richard Seed

Time
12:02
12:20
12:25
12:34
12:36
12:41
12:42
12:42
12:43
12:49
12:59
13:.01
13:05
13:12
13:13
13:15
13:21

2 Kristian Bibby
3 Max Rothwell

61 — 11 Jordan Cain

Under 13 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS

Time
12:43
13:10
13:20
13:23
13:25
13:39
13:56
13:58
14:00
14.01

Pos Name Club
1 Robbie Schofield Hyndburn AC
2 Kiristian Bibby Preston Harriers
3 Max Rothwell Blackpool & Fylde AC
4 Marcus Unsworth Blackpool & Fylde AC
5 PhilipBacon Pendle AC
6 Lewis Robinson Preston Harriers
7 Richard Shuttleworth Preston Harriers
8 Thomas Hanlon Wigan Harriers
9 SamTosh Rossendale Harriers
10 Matthew Ramsden Park High School
11 Jordan Cain Manx Harriers
12 Joseph Kelly Rossendale Harriers
13 Matthew Wadsworth Preston Harriers
14 Andrew Harrison Preston Harriers
15 Tom Bateson Manx Harriers
16 Michael Callister Manx Harriers
17 Adam Goulden Chorley Harriers
1 Preston Harriers 28 —
2 Blackpool & Fylde AC 51 —
3 Manx Harriers
4 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 103 — 21 Joshua Morris
Pos Name Club
1 SamanthaPreddy Blackpool & Fylde AC
2 Sarah Crossley Hyndburn AC
3 Natasha Spencer Blackpool & Fylde AC
4  Elizabeth Wignall Lancaster & Morecambe AC
5 Leigh Lennon Hyndburn AC
6 Kirsty Brooks Blackpool & Fylde AC
7 Rachel Searsons Blackburn Harriers & AC
8 NicolaCooil Manx AC
9 Hanna Bateson Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Sophie Fletcher Preston Harriers
EmmaFlanagan Rossendale Harriers
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Jenny Davies
Emma Bowden
Katie Ireland
Maisie Bonney
Stefanie Hatch
Sophie Knox
Sarah Jones
Danielle Bamber
Katie McTominay
Lucy Benson
Victoria Swift
Rachel Gregson

Blackpool & Fylde AC 22 —
Hyndburn AC 40 —
Lancaster & Morecambe AC 54 —
Manx AC 92 —
Blackburn Harriers & AC 95 —

Chorley Harriers

Blackpool & Fylde AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC

Rossendale Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Manx AC

Hyndburn AC
Blackpool & Fylde AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC

Blackpool & Fylde AC

14:03
14.06
14.07
14:10
14:12
14:14
14:20
14:44
14:51
1455
15:06
15:14
15:19

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

6 Lewis Robinson
4 Marcus Unsworth 18 Dominic Garrett
16 Michael Callister
28 Matthew Lloyd

15 Tom Bateson
22 Jason Newell

24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Dominic Garrett
Richard Seed
William Warren
Joshua Morris
Jason Newell
David Hitchen
William Eaton
James Walsh
Jack Field

John Horrocks
Matthew Lloyd
Luke Gornall
Daniel Berry
Mark Yates
Michael McCarten
Kyle Biddle

Holly Robinson
Jennifer Hobbis
Lucie Patry

Hanna Shirley
Alison Fowler
Bronwen Kaneen
Melanie Taylor
Elizabeth Highton
Nicola Jackson
Catherine Goulden
Kellsey Millar
Sophie Widdows
Jade Cunliffe
Rebecca Thompson
Leanne Garrett
Laura Briggs

Amy Bolton
Charlotte Edmondson
Heather Williams
Charlotte Bleasedale
Emily Unsworth
Charlote Murray

Blackpool & Fylde AC
Manx Harriers
Park High School

13:22
13:31
13:37

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 13:45
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 13:49

Preston Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Preston Harriers
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Chorley Harriers

13:51
14:00
14:00
14:03
14:21

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 14:28

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Park High School
Chorley Harriers

14:34
14:42
14:48

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 15:11

Pendle AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers

16:23

32 Michael McCarten

15:22
15:24
15:38

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 15:39

Chorley Harriers 15:42
Manx AC 16:05
Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:18
Burnley AC 16:29
Preston Harriers 16:35
Chorley Harriers 16:40
Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:41
Chorley Harriers 16:45
Blackburn Harriers & AC 16:56
Pendle AC 16:58
Manx AC 17:10
Rossendale Harriers 17:10
Hyndburn AC 17:10
Hyndburn AC 17:41
Hyndburn AC 17:42
Chorley Harriers 18:28
Chorley Harriers 18:49
Chorley Harriers 22:03

Under 13 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS

4 Elizabeth Wignall
8 Nicola Cooil
7 Rachel Searsons 24 Holly Robinson

112 — 25 Jennifer Hobbis

1 Samantha Preddy 3 Natasha Spencer
2 Sarah Crossley

5 Leigh Lennon
9 Hanna Bateson
17 Sophie Knox

26 Lucie Patry

6 Kirsty Brooks
15 Maisie Bonney
20 Katie McTominay
29 Bronwen Kaneen
30 Melanie Taylor

12 Jenny Davies
18 Sarah Jones
21 Lucy Benson
38 Leanne Garrett
34 Kellsey Millar

28 Alison Fowler
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33 Catherine Goulden
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The Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2004
Under 15 - Boys — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time

1 CallumFitzpatrick Blackburn Harriers & AC 12:34 17 Benjamin Brand Manx Harriers

2 Nathan Bibby Preston Harriers 12:40 18 Carl Andrew Rossendale Harriers

3 Curtis Pearce Hyndburn AC 12:45 19 Dominic Baxter Preston Harriers

4  Peter Street Preston Harriers 12:59 20 Aaron Kelly Rossendale Harriers

5 David Righy Preston Harriers 13:03 21 Adam Hurley Hyndburn AC

6 Robert Jackson Preston Harriers 13:26 22 Robert McLoughlin Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC
7 Andrew Newton Manx Harriers 13:31 23 Daniel Bamber Blackpool & Fylde AC

8 Peter Matthews Blackburn Harriers & AC 13:39 24 Grant Cunliffe Rossendale Harriers

9 Andrew Bowen Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 13:42 25 Duncan Burns Pendle AC

10 Robert Walsh Preston Harriers 13:49 26 PhilipBolton Rossendale Harriers

11 Daniel Preddy Blackpool & Fylde AC 13:54 27 Tom Carter Preston Harriers

12 Lee Butterworth Manx Harriers 13:58 28 Phillip Berry Park High School

13 Samuel Hutchinson Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 14:08 29 Sean Houghton Wigan Harriers

14 NathanRidding Hyndburn AC 14:10 30 Jack Thompson Pendle AC

15 Luke Minns Blackpool & Fylde AC 14:15 31 Robert Bland Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC
16 Paul Wadsworth Rossendale Harriers 14:17

Under 15 - Boys — TEAM RESULTS

1 Preston Harriers 17 — 2 Nathan Bibby 4 Peter Street 5 David Rigby 6 Robert Jackson
2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 75 — 9 Andrew Bowen 13 Samuel Hutchinson22 Robert McLoughlin 31 Robert Bland
3 Rossendale Harriers 78 — 16 Paul Wadsworth 18 Carl Andrew 20 Aaron Kelly 24 Grant Cunliffe
Under 15 - Girls — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time ) b
1 KateHindle Preston Harriers 14:19 15 Natalie Honey Hyndburn AC
2 DaniellWalker Burnley AC 14:50 16 Daniel Metcalf PendleAC
3 Stephanie Roe Preston Harriers 14:54 17 Rachel Wood Blackburn Harriers & AC
4 Samantha Murray Hyndburn AC 15:10 18 RebeccaHalsall Preston Harriers
5 Tiffany Boswell Park High School 15:18 19 Ciara Kaneen Manx Harriers
6 Anna Anderson Pendle AC 15:26 20 TaraBleasedale Chorley Harriers
7 Rachel Maume Blackpool & Fylde AC 15:30 21 Amie Kevan Wigan Harriers
8 Carla Garnett Park High School 15:43 22 Kate Shuttleworth Preston Harriers
9 Kathryn Maunder Blackpool & Fylde AC 16:12 23 Abigail Leybourne Blackpool & Fylde AC
10 Sara Burns Pendle AC 16:28 24 Grace Biddle Pendle AC
11 Alison Leonard Chorley Harriers 16:34 25 Jennifer Mitchell Hyndburn AC
12 Ashleigh Williams Hyndburn AC 17:03 26 Alex Chew Pendle AC
13 Laura Breakwell Preston Harriers 17:14 27 Natalie Willetts Hyndburn AC
14 Steph Swift Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC 17:19
Under 15 - Girls — TEAM RESULTS
1 Preston Harriers 35 — 1 KateHindle 3 Stephanie Roe 13 Laura Breakwell 18 Rebecca Halsall
2 Pendle AC 56 — 6 Anna Anderson 10 Sara Burns 16 Daniel Metcalf 24 Grace Biddle
3 Hyndburn AC 56 — 4 Samantha Murray 12 Ashleigh Williams 15 Natalie Honey 25 Jennifer Mitchell
Junior Women - Under 17 — FINAL RESULTS
Pos Name Club Time
1 DanielMcCann Preston Harriers 23:18 12 Dawn Georgeson Manx Harriers
2 Clare Kane Preston Harriers 23:47 13 Rachel Curran Hyndburn AC
3 Amanda Ryrah Lancaster & Morecambe AC 24:07 14 Danielle Wiseman Blackpool & Fylde AC
4 Emily Smith Lancaster & Morecambe AC 24:15 15 Racellngham Park High School
5 Sophie Croxson Blackburn Harriers & AC 24:57 16 Nicola Barnes Hyndburn AC
6 KellyClegg Blackburn Harriers & AC 25:00 17 HayleyBillington Preston Harriers
7 Katie Morris Blackburn Harriers & AC 25:17 18 Catherine Durbridge Hyndburn AC
8 Jane Greenwood Preston Harriers 25:34 19 Jeanette Murray Chorley Harriers
9 Hannah Macgregor Lancaster & Morecambe AC 25:36 20 Sara Parkinson Chorley Harriers
10 Nicola Rowley Blackpool & Fylde AC 25:54 21 ClaireMitchell Hyndburn AC
11 Laura Livesey Chorley AC 25:57

Junior Women - Under 17 — TEAM RESULTS

1 Preston Harriers 11 — 1 DanielMcCann 2 Clare Kane 8 Jane Greenwood

2 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 16 — 3 Amanda Ryrah 4 Emily Smith 9 Hannah Macgregor
3 Blackburn Harriers & AC 18 — 5 Sophie Croxson 6 Kelly Clegg 7 Katie Morris

4 Hyndburn AC 47 — 13 Rachel Curran 16 Nicola Barnes 18 Catherine Durbridge

Junior Women - Under 20 — FINAL RESULTS

Pos Name Club Time
1 Katie Ingram Horwich Rmi 21:43 4 Rebecca Cronshaw Kendal AC
2 Laura Finucane Pendle AC 22:13 S Victoria Snape Chorley AC
3 Rachel Crowe Lytham St Annes RR 23:14

Junior Women - Under 20 — TEAM RESULTS

No complete teams
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14:26
14:28
14:36
14:42
14:45
14:46
14:56
14:59
15:08
15:29
15:35
15:38
16:11
16:18
16:58

17:26
17:32
17:36
17:37
17:40
17:53
18:28
18:51
19:35
19:51
20:08
21:29

26:15
26:19
26:24
26:43
27:23
27:56
28:07
28:25
28:29
29:57

23:17
24:30



The Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2004

Pos Name

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
1

0

Richard Newton
Robert Stocks
Matt Wood

Richard Stones
Ben Lindsay
Christpher Shimmin
Michael Smith
Dominic Jones
James Kevan

Paul Bradshaw

Race 4 - Under 17 Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC

2 Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC

Pos Name

CO~NOURAWNE

SaraWillimott
Rachel Jones
Courtney Birch
PhillipaWalsh
EmmaDeakin
Sara Scarrott
Suzanne Budget
Carl Partington
Caroline Betmead
Carolyn Robins
EmmaCalderbank
Andrea Smith
Vanessa Peacock
Gwen Farnworth
Helen Booth
Louise Cooper
GemmaTitterington
Claire Goulden
Jane Hodkinson
Dawn Atkins
Jacquline Taylor
Carole Quirke
Marian Hesketh

Cat/Pos

L 1
L 2
L 3
L40 1
L 5
L 6
L40 2
L35 1
L 9
L40 3
L 11
L35 2
L50 1
L40 4
L 15
L 16
L 17
L35 3
L 19
L 20
L35 4
L45 1
L50 2

Club

Preston Harriers

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Pendle AC

Manx Harriers

Hyndburn AC

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Wigan Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC

Time
20:25
20:31
20:51
21:00
21:02
21:21
21:24
21:33
21:41
22:06

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20

Race 4 - Under 17 Men
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

4 Richard Stones
11 Chris Melling

17 —
25 —

3 Matt Wood
2 Robert Stocks

Chris Melling
David Wilkie

Tom Cunningham
Paul Johnson
Daniel Eckersley
Daniel McAreany
Richard Yates
Tom Balshaw
Sean McVittie
Mark Saynor

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC

Blackpool & Fylde AC
Blackpool & Fylde AC
Burnley AC

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Chorley Harriers

Preston Harriers

Pendle AC

Red Rose Road Runners

— TEAM RESULTS

10 Paul Bradshaw
12 David Wilkie

Race 4 - Ladies — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Club

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Salford Harriers & AC
Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC
Preston Harriers

Preston Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Horwich Rmi

Manx Harriers

North Fylde AC

Blackpool & Fylde AC

North Fylde AC

North Fylde AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
Chorley Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Belgrave Harriers

Blackpool & Fylde AC
Chorley Harriers

Preston Harriers

Chorley Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers
Preston Harriers

Andrea BarrowcloughL355 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Christina Lewis

L40 5

Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
22:48
23:16
23:26
23:58
24:06
24:11
24:22
24:28
24:43
24:49
25:02
25:18
25:32
25:42
25:52
26:10
26:14
26:20
26:26
26:52
26:59
27:04
27:18
27:19
27:22

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

Stasia Bligh
Allison Titterington
Julie Cruise

Jill Beswick
Kath Hoyer
Sara Gohil
Bridget Kaneen
Katy Thompson
M Dempsey
Denise Griffiths
Diane Ridd

Sue Turner

Jan Stkins
Janet Chaplin
Ruth Calderbank
Janet Pound
Sarah Bennett
$Shirley Ashton
Christine Leathley
Sue Roome
Denise Hughes
Marie Wyld
Marie Walsh
Sarah Green
Dawn Lock

L 26 Blackpool & Fylde AC
L45 2 North Fylde AC

L40 6 North Fylde AC

L40 7 Preston Harriers

L40 8 Wesham Road Runners
L 31 Preston Harriers

L35 6 Manx Harriers

L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
L45 3 Wesham Road Runners
L40 9 Garstang Running Club
L 36 Chorley Harriers

L35 7 North Fylde AC

L55 1 Chorley Harriers
L4010 Chorley Harriers

L50 4 North Fylde AC

L45 4 Chorley AC

L 42 Chorley Harriers

L 43 Burnley AC

L50 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
L 45 Garstang Running Club
L4011 Garstang Running Club
L55 2 Wesham Road Runners
L 48 Lytham St Annes RR

L 49 Garstang Running Club
L55 3 Lytham St Annes RR

Race 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Preston Harriers 28 — 4 PhillipaWalsh

2 North Fylde AC 32 —

3 Chorley Harriers 38 — 6 Sara Scarrott

4 Blackpool & Fylde AC 53 — 10 Carolyn Robins
5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 62 —

6 Wesham Road Runners 110 — 30 Kath Hoyer

7 Garstang Running Club 124 — 35 Denise Griffiths
Pos Name Cat/Pos Club Time
1 PhillipaWalsh L40 1 Preston Harriers 23:58
2 Suzanne Budget L40 2 Horwich Rmi 24:22
3 CarlPartington L35 1 Manx Harriers 24:28
4  Carolyn Robins L40 3 Blackpool & Fylde AC 24:49
5 Andrea Smith L35 2 North Fylde AC 25:18
6 Vanessa Peacock L50 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 25:32
7 Gwen Farnworth  L40 4 Chorley Harriers 25:42
8 Claire Goulden L35 3 Chorley Harriers 26:20
9 Jacquline Taylor L35 4 Blackburn Harriers & AC 26:59
10 Carole Quirke L45 1 Skelmersdale Boundary Harriers 27:04
11 Marian Hesketh L50 2 Preston Harriers 27:18
12 Andrea BarrowcloughL355 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 27:19
13 Christina Lewis L40 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 27:22
14 Allison Titterington  L45 2 North Fylde AC 27:26
15 Julie Cruise L40 6 North Fylde AC 27:27
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Internet:

5 EmmaDeakin

19 Jane Hodkinson
9 CarolineBetmead 11 EmmaCalderbank 12 Andrea Smith

14 Gwen Farnworth 18 Claire Goulden
17 GemmaTitterington 26 Stasia Bligh

13 Vanessa Peacock24 Andrea Barrowclough 25

34 M Dempsey
44 Sue Roome

Race 4 - Ladies (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Jill Beswick
Kath Hoyer
Bridget Kaneen
Katy Thompson
M Dempsey
Denise Griffiths
Sue Turner

Jan Stkins
Janet Chaplin
Ruth Calderbank
Janet Pound
Christine Leathley
Denise Hughes
Marie Wyld
Dawn Lock

Christina Lewis

46 Marie Wyld
45 Denise Hughes

L40 7 Preston Harriers

L40 8 Wesham Road Runners
L35 6 Manx Harriers

L50 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
L45 3 Wesham Road Runners
L40 9 Garstang Running Club
L35 7 North Fylde AC

L55 1 Chorley Harriers

L4010 Chorley Harriers

L50 4 North Fylde AC

L45 4 Chorley AC

L50 5 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
L4011 Garstang Running Club
L55 2 Wesham Road Runners
L55 3 Lytham St Annes RR
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22:12
22:14
22:16
22:36
23:09
24:38
25:05
25:08
25:22
29:19

27:23
27:26
27:27
28:04
28:14
28:16
28:56
29:14
29:16
29:21
29:28
29:31
29:33
30:16
30:35
30:44
31:24
32:05
32:30
33:28
33:56
3408
36:40
39:20
39:23

28:04
28:14
28:56
29:14
29:16
29:21
29:31
29:33
30:16
30:35
30:44
32:30
33:56
34:08
39:23



The Lancashire Cross Country Championships

at Witton Park, Blackburn on Saturday 3rd January 2004

Pos Name

OO WNE

1 Blackburn Harriers & AC

Keith Gerrard
Chris Hart

Tom Cornthwaite
Toby Banfield
Steven Worthington
Danny Kevan

Pos Name

CO~NOUAWNE
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Simon Deakin
Robert Hope

Neil Tattersall

Ben Harrison
Mark Aspinall
Jono Prowse
Peter Edmondon
Brian Cole
Russell Parrington
Mark Brown
Daren Grey

Liam Barton
Richard Thomas
Andrew Stubbs
Gianni Epifani
Andy Fox
PhilipHall

Steve Watson
Keith Johnson
Michael Paddon
Craig Wolfenden
Nick Hume

Jason Barlow
Gareth Williams
Daniel Hayes
David Parkington
Murray Lambden
Michael Garrett
John Houghton
Steve Duxbury
$Stuart Robinson
Andrew Grenfell
Lee Bartholomew
Shane Fitzpatrick
$Colin Shuttleworth
Michael Hunt

lan Sharples

Nick Percival
John Roche
Edward Reynolds
$Jason Parker
Gary Wilson
Mark Ellithorn
Chris Essex-Crosby
Leslie Endean
Dave Waywell
Jimmy O’Connell
Kevin Hesketh
Billy Gardner
Gary Johnson
James Unsworth
David Newton
John Collier

Mike O’Donnell
PaulWeall

Colin Laidlaw
Peter Worthington
PhilWalsh

Craig Shaw
Andy Staveley

Junior Men — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Manx Harriers

Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Blackburn Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe AC
Wigan Harriers

Junior Men — TEAM RESULTS
2 Chris Hart

9 —

Time
26:43
28:51
29:09
30:31
32:08
32:40

7 James Rusius

8 Christopher Watson
9 Michael Unsworth
10 William Unsworth
11 Richard Greenhalgh

3 Tom Cornthwaite

Pendle AC

Liverpool Pembroke & Sefton AC

Chorley Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Chorley AC

4 Toby Banfield

Senior Men — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Cat/Pos Club Time
Leeds City AC 36:44
Pudsey & Bramley 37:08
Pendle AC 37:56
Preston Harriers 38:16

V40 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:17
Blackpool & Fylde AC 38:19
Unattached 38:20
Royal Marines 38:27
Barrow & Furness 38:32

V40 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 38:49
Manx Harriers 39:08
Blackburn Harriers & AC 39:19
Eryri Harriers 39:30
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:33
Manx Harriers 39:41

V40 3 Manx Harriers 39:47

V40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 39:51

V405 Buxton AC 40:09
Chorley Harriers 40:18
Blackpool & Fylde AC 40:21
Rossendale Harriers 40:27

V45 1 North Fylde AC 40:30
North Fylde AC 40:51
Pendle AC 40:53
Blackpool & Fylde AC 41:01
Preston Harriers 41:06

V45 2 Manx Harriers 41:16
Manx Harriers 41:26

V45 3 North Fylde AC 41:34

V50 1 Rossendale Harriers 41:39
North Fylde AC 41:49
Rossendale Harriers 41:56
Lancaster & Morecambe AC 42:09
Blackburn Harriers & AC 42:10

V45 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:12
Pendle AC 42:15

V40 6 Wesham Road Runners 42:16
Manx Harriers 42:17

V455 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 42:19
Chorley AC 42:23
Preston Harriers 42:28
Preston Harriers 42:30
Chorley Harriers 42:35
Blackpool & Fylde AC 42:39

V45 6 North Fylde AC 42:42

V55 1 Wesham Road Runners 42:46

V40 7 Preston Harriers 42:49

V45 7 Preston Harriers 42:56

V45 8 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 43:05

V45 9 North Fylde AC 43:05
Blackpool & Fylde AC 43:06

V50 2 Manx Harriers 43:26

V50 3 Wesham Road Runners 43:29

V40 8 Preston Harriers 43:35
Wigan Phoenix 43:38

V409 Lytham St Annes RR 43:49
Lancaster & Morecambe AC 44:22

V50 4 Preston Harriers 44:27
Lancaster & Morecambe AC 44:38

V4010 Burnley AC 44:53

61 Gary McKenna
62 Chris Balderson
63 David Herne

64 lanPudge

65 Chris Lane

66 NeilMcDonald
67 Graham Webster
68 Gary Shaw

69 Martin Bates
70 Terry Hellings
71 Nigel Gotts

72 Neil Worswick
73 John Bertenshaw
74 Michael Leck
75 John Rusius

76 James Hickie
77 Barry Mitchell
78 John Rainford
79 Russell Anderson
80 Michael Crook
81 Dave Wall

82 Andy Yelland
83 Paul Murray

84 David Scott

85 PaulMason

86 Nigel Cochrane
87 Tony Jackson
88 Mark Midgley
89 lanCosh

90 Jeff Cottrell

91 Anthony Gotts
92 James Warnock
93 Steve Thomas
94 Richard Jones
95 PhilBurke

96 Brian Kennedy
97 Mark Compson
98 PhilDeam

99 Robert Russell
100 Peter Starkey
101 Peter Carter
102Ted Orrell

103 Mike Rougheen
104 David Wood
105 Carl Pittendriegh
106 Mike Newton
107 Philip Leaver
108Brian Porter
109 Andrew Smith
110Dave Barraclough
111 Phil Griffiths
112Barry Chester
113Leo Loughrey
114Barry Edwards
115Geoff Lund
116Howard Henshaw
117 Alan Taylor
118Michael Ogle
119 Michael Murray
120 Mike Walsh

graham@race-results.co.uk

Blackpool & Fylde AC
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4011 Chorley AC
Rossendale Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Preston Harriers
V505 Lytham St Annes RR
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4510 Wesham Road Runners
V50 6 Lytham St Annes RR
V4511 Rossendale Harriers
Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4512 Wesham Road Runners
V50 7 Lancaster & Morecambe AC
V4513 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4012 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V55 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4013 Preston Harriers
North Fylde AC
V55 3 Horwich Rmi
Chorley Harriers
Wesham Road Runners
V60 1 Horwich Rmi
V60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4014 Chorley AC
V4514 Newburgh Nomads
V4515 Newburgh Nomads
Wesham Road Runners
V4015 Wesham Road Runners
Chorley AC
Rossendale Harriers
Preston Harriers
V4516 Chorley Harriers
Garstang Running Club
V4016 North Fylde AC
V50 8 Newburgh Nomads
V4017 Blackpool & Fylde AC
V4517 Red Rose Road Runners
V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4518 Chorley Harriers
Preston Harriers
V60 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V5010 Newburgh Nomads
V55 4 North Fylde AC
V4018 Chorley Harriers
V4019 Preston Harriers
V5011 Wesham Road Runners
V4020 Wesham Road Runners
V4519 Hyndburn AC
V4520 Garstang Running Club
V4021 Garstang Running Club
V555 Chorley AC
V4521 Lancaster & Morecambe AC
V4022 Wesham Road Runners
V55 6 Garstang Running Club
V60 4 Blackpool & Fylde AC
Wesham Road Runners
V5012 Chorley Harriers
V4522 Chorley Harriers
V60 5 North Fylde AC

ort
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32:49
33:09
33:36
36:32
39:36

45:05
45:06
45:12
45:17
45:20
45:35
45:46
45:55
46:03
46:09
46:12
46:22
46:29
46:53
47:03
47:19
47:36
47:38
47:49
47:58
48:02
48:05
48:14
48:25
48:26
48:57
49:03
49:20
49:30
49:53
49:58
50:14
50:22
50:22
50:27
50:27
50:31
50:37
50:41
50:44
51:12
51:16
51:32
51:40
51:49
51:57
52:36
52:49
53:.01
53:07
53:11
53:28
53:36
53:50
54:01
57:08
57:30

1:01:07
1:01:07
1:01:07



1 ManxHarriers

2 Clayton-Le-MoorsHarriers
3Blackpool&FyldeAC

4 PrestonHarriers
5NorthFyldeAC

6 RossendaleHarriers
7WeshamRoadRunners
8Lancaster&MorecambeAC
9 ChorleyHarriers

Pos Name

Mark Aspinall
Mark Brown
Andy Fox
PhilipHall

Steve Watson
Nick Hume
Murray Lambden
John Houghton
Steve Duxbury
10 $Colin Shuttleworth
11 lan Sharples

12 John Roche

13 Leslie Endean
14 Dave Waywell
15 JimmyO’Connell
16 Kevin Hesketh
17 Billy Gardner

18 Gary Johnson
19 David Newton
20 John Collier

21 Mike O'Donnell
22 Colin Laidlaw
23 PhilWwalsh

24 Andy Staveley
25 David Herne

26 Graham Webster
27 Martin Bates

28 Terry Hellings
29 Nigel Gotts

30 John Bertenshaw
31 Michael Leck

32 John Rusius

33 JamesHickie
34 Barry Mitchell
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Senior Men — TEAM RESULTS
NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

127— D DaenGrey ¥ GianniEpifani
137— 5 MarkAspinal 9 MarkBrown
193— 6 JonoProase 0 MichaelPaddon
204 — 4 BenHamson 5 DavidParkington
233— 2 NckHume 2 JasonBarlow
293— D CraigWofenden 2 SeveDudury
337— 3 lanShaples 2 DaeWaywel
363— 3 LeeBathdomew 4 BilyGardner
380— B KeihJohnson 3 MarkElithom

B AxhFox .o Z MichaelGarett 3 NickPercival

B AndrewStubbos B PhilipHall 3 JohnRoche B ChrisBalderson
2 DanielHayes 4 ChrisEssex-Crosby 4 JamesUnsworth & GaryMicKenna
3B GaryWison B JmmyOConnel 4 KevinHesketh 9 MikeODonnell
B Jom 4 LesieEndean % GaryJohnson 5 RusselAnderson
3D AndrewGrenfell ® lanPudge & NigelGotts g

8 JohnColier & MarinBates ® JohnBertenshaw B AndyYeland

B PeterWorthingon % CraigShaw 0 MichaelLeck 10 Leoloughrey

6l ChrisLane 71 DaveWal ® SeveThomas % PeterStarkey

Senior Men (Vets) — FINAL RESULTS ($=non-counter)

Cat/Pos Club

V40 1 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V40 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V40 3 Manx Harriers

V40 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V405 Buxton AC

V45 1 North Fylde AC

V45 2 Manx Harriers

V45 3 North Fylde AC

V50 1 Rossendale Harriers
V45 4 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V40 6 Wesham Road Runners
V455 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V45 6 North Fylde AC

V551 Wesham Road Runners
V40 7 Preston Harriers

V45 7 Preston Harriers

V45 8 Lancaster & Morecambe AC
V45 9 North Fylde AC

V50 2 Manx Harriers

V50 3 Wesham Road Runners
V40 8 Preston Harriers

V409 Lytham St Annes RR

V50 4 Preston Harriers
V4010Burnley AC

V4011 Chorley AC

V505 Lytham St Annes RR
V4510 Wesham Road Runners
V50 6 Lytham St Annes RR
V4511 Rossendale Harriers
V4512 Wesham Road Runners
V50 7 Lancaster & Morecambe AC
V4513 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V4012 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers
V55 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers

Time
38:17
38:49
39:47
39:51
40:09
40:30
41:16
41:34
41:39
42:12
42:16
42:19
42:42
42:46
42:49
42:56
43:.05
43:05
43:26
43:29
43:35
43:49
44:27
44:53
45:12
45:46
46:03
46:09
46:12
46:29
46:53
47:03
47:19
47:36

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67

John Rainford V4013 Preston Harriers 47:38
Michael Crook V55 3 Horwich Rmi 47:58
Paul Murray V60 1 Horwich Rmi 48:14
David Scott V60 2 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 48:25
PaulMason V4014 Chorley AC 48:26
Nigel Cochrane V4514 Newburgh Nomads 48:57
Tony Jackson V4515 Newburgh Nomads 49:03
lan Cosh V4015 Wesham Road Runners 49:30
Steve Thomas V4516 Chorley Harriers 50:22
PhilBurke V4016 North Fylde AC 50:27
Brian Kennedy V50 8 Newburgh Nomads 50:27
Mark Compson V4017 Blackpool & Fylde AC 50:31
PhilDeam V4517 Red Rose Road Runners 50:37
Robert Russell V50 9 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 50:41
Peter Starkey V4518 Chorley Harriers 50:44
Ted Orrell V60 3 Clayton-Le-Moors Harriers 51:16
Mike Rougheen V5010 Newburgh Nomads 51:32
David Wood V55 4 North Fylde AC 51:40
Carl Pittendriegh V4018 Chorley Harriers 51:49
Mike Newton V4019 Preston Harriers 51:57
Philip Leaver V5011 Wesham Road Runners 52:36
Brian Porter V4020 Wesham Road Runners 52:49
Andrew Smith V4519 Hyndburn AC 53:01
Dave Barraclough V4520 Garstang Running Club 53:07
Phil Griffiths V4021 Garstang Running Club 53:11
Barry Chester V555 Chorley AC 53:28
Leo Loughrey V4521 Lancaster & Morecambe AC 53:36
Barry Edwards V4022 Wesham Road Runners 53:50
Geoff Lund V55 6 Garstang Running Club 54:01
Howard Henshaw V60 4 Blackpool & Fylde AC 57:08
Michael Ogle V5012 Chorley Harriers 1:01:07
Michael Murray V4522 Chorley Harriers 1:01:07
Mike Walsh V60 5 North Fylde AC 1:01:07
graham@srace-results.co.uk g},,t

Internet: http://www.race-results.co.uk -- full results will be available for downloading tonight



